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ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
NOTICE OF NONRENEWAL OF LICENSE

The Indiana Departiment of Insurance (“Department’), pursuant to Indiana Code § 4-21.5

el .seq.and IndianaCode § 27-1-15.6-12; hereby—gives notiee—to—Gordon Adamson,

(“Respondent”) of the following Administrative Order:

1. Respondent is a licensed resident insurance producer, holding license number
418804 since April 19, 2002,

2. On or about May 24, 2016, FINRA barred Respondent from association with any
FINRA member in any capacity thereby revoking his licensure.

3. Respondent violated FINRA rule 9552(h) by failing to respond to a FINRA
request for information.

4. The request was due to a previously unreported 2006 bankruptcy. Respondent

failed to provide FINRA with any information about the bankrupicy.




5. Respondent was provided multiple attempts to resolve the issue of failing to
report the FINRA regulatory action through an Agreed Entry with the IDOL  However,
Respondent failed to reply to the request.

6.  Pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-17(a), a producer shall report to the
Commissioner any administrative action taken against the producer in another jurisdiction not
more than thirty (30) days after the final disposition of the matter.

7. Pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12 (b)(2)(a), the Commissioner may refuse
to renew an insurance producer’s license for violating an insurance law, Indiana Code § 27-1-
15.6-17(a) is an insurance law, |

8. Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(d) requires the Commissioner to notify a licensee of
the reason for the nonrenewal of his license. This Order serves as that notice.

9.  The Commissioner further notifies Responde;lt that, pursuant to Indiaua Code §
27-1-15.6-12(d), Respondent may, within sixty three (63} days of the mailing of this Order, make

a written demand upon the Commissioner for a hearing to determine the reasonableness of this

action. Such a hearing shall be held within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of

Respondent’s written demand.

WHEREFORE, , the Commissioner of Insurance hereby notifies Respondent that his license
shall not be renewed for having been barred from FINRA and failure to report that

administrative action to the Department,

Hot-(ly -

Date Signed

Steph n W, c s
Indiana Department of Insurance
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